enjoyment of the Home and Leased Land, and KHHT2 has no desire or intention to 
interfere with the personal lives, associations, expressions, or actions of the 
Homeowner, subject to the provisions of this Lease. 
ARTICLE 5: LEASE FEE 
 

 

5.1 LEASE FEE: The Homeowner shall pay to KHHT2 an annual Lease Fee of  Four 
Hundred Forty-six and 26/100($446.26 per year to be paid in return for the continuing 
right to possess, occupy and use the leased land.  
 
 
5.2 PAYMENT OF LEASE FEE: The Lease Fee shall be payable to KHHT2’s specified bank 
account by automatic Electronic Funds Transfer from the first date of homeowner’s